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RE: Tim Mather Support Visit to Trakindo KK

Eve Megarani <Eve.Megarani@trakindo.co.id>
Tue 7/11/2023 3:05 PM
To:Risang Wijanarko <rwijanarko@trakindo.co.id>;Vicky Nanda Tama <vicky.tama@trakindo.co.id>;Adam Aditama <adam.aditama@trakindo.co.id>

Pak Risang,
Vicky confirm untuk agenda ini 25-28 Juli

Best Regards,

Eve Megarani Rahardjo
Learning & Talent Development/HC&SS/Tembagapura

PT Trakindo Utama

Tembagapura Division

JI. Kuala Tembaga Lot E3

Light Industrial Park, Kuala Kencana, Kab Mimika, Papua 99920, Indonesia

Tel: +62 901 438250 « Mobile: +62 811 4902242

www.trakindo.co.id Call Center 1500 228

Facebook * LinkedIn ¢ YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama Instagram: @trakindoutama

ADVANCING FORWARD®

Amember of Tiara Marga Trakindo Group

From: Risang Wijanarko <rwijanarko@trakindo.co.id>

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 10:47 AM

To: Roby Thosuly <roby.thosuly@trakindo.co.id>; Vicky Nanda Tama <vicky.tama@trakindo.co.id>; Alexander Mali <alexander.mali@trakindo.co.id>;
Dudung Firman <Dudung.Firman@trakindo.co.id>; Setiyo Purwanto <setiyo.purwanto@trakindo.co.id>; Julius Johnny Taroreh
<julius.taroreh@trakindo.co.id>; Ivan Dongan Gultom <ivan.gultom@trakindo.co.id>

Cc: Ince Jabbar <ijabbar@fmi.com>; Darren Graeme Habel <darren.habel@trakindo.co.id>; Eve Megarani <Eve.Megarani@trakindo.co.id>; Alfonsus
Manangkot <alfonsus.manangkot@trakindo.co.id>; Irwan Martuani Sihaloho <isihaloho@trakindo.co.id>

Subject: FW: Tim Mather Support Visit to Trakindo KK

Dear Team,

Tim Mather is dedicated Cat representative that will be supporting us (as much as possible on site) especially on emission issue (R2900ZLK and
R1700K unit #0710885) and other issues that related with LHD including CI.

Please be prepared and planned for this event also support all requirement need it. Let me know if you need my support.

Thanks
Best Regards,
Risang

From: Irwan Martuani Sihaloho <jsihaloho@trakindo.co.id>

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 6:58 AM

To: Timothy Mather <Mather_Timothy_J@cat.com>; Bruce Michael White <bruce.m.white@trakindo.co.id>; Risang Wijanarko
<rwijanarko@trakindo.co.id>; Devi Sumarhadi <devi.sumarhadi@trakindo.co.id>

Cc: Dita Prinandita <Prinandita.Prinandita@cat.com>; Dhanaraj_AnandKumar <Dhanaraj_AnandKumar@cat.com>; Oscar Villalobos
<VILLALOBOS Oscar_E@cat.com>; VICTOR WOWILING <Victor.Wowiling@cat.com>; Manuel Fernando Polo Castillo
<manuel.f.p.castillo@trakindo.co.id>; Ron de Haan <Dehaan_Ronald_P@cat.com>; Adhi Djarot <dadhi@fmi.com>; Alfonsus Manangkot
<alfonsus.manangkot@trakindo.co.id>

Subject: RE: Tim Mather Support Visit to Trakindo KK

Pak Tim,
Thank you for this below summary as discussion by yesterday and all point that need to discuss when you arrived on site (LL)

Pak Devi,
Pak Tim will be arrive in 25 Jul as per below plan, and only meet in LL area meeting with the team. Please help to arrange transport, accommodation
and all permit things for LL area.

Pak Bruce & Risang,
Please help to collect this below data request by Pak Tim and As per agreed yesterday for our team will be meet in LL as per below :
1. Marthin (HL-PSO)
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2. Vicky Nanda (HL-LND) who have been trained for Tier IV
. Alexander Mali (LL-Techcomm)

. Dudung (LL-CRC)

. Setyo (LL-MRC)

. Roby Thosuly (LL-EM)

. Julius Taroreh (LL-Opr Trainer)

. lvan Gultom (LL-Parts)
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Thank you
Best Regards

Irwan Sihaloho

PT. Trakindo Utama

Tembagapura Division

Light Industrial Park, Jalan Kuala Tembaga Lot E3
Kuala Kencana, Timika 99920, Papua, Indonesia
Tel. +62 901 468527 + Mobile: +62 8114902445
Email : jsihaloho@trakindo.co.id

www.trakindo.co.id

Call Centre 1500 228

Facebook « LinkedIn « YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama
Instagram: @trakindoutama

ADVANCING FORWARD®

Amember of ¥ Tiara Marga Trakindo Group

From: Timothy Mather <Mather_Timothy_J@cat.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 5:34 AM

To: Bruce Michael White <bruce.m.white@trakindo.co.id>

Cc: Irwan Martuani Sihaloho <jsihaloho@trakindo.co.id>; Dita Prinandita <Prinandita.Prinandita@cat.com>; Risang Wijanarko
<rwijanarko@trakindo.co.id>; Dhanaraj_AnandKumar <Dhanaraj_AnandKumar@cat.com>; Oscar Villalobos <VILLALOBOS Oscar_E@cat.com>;
VICTOR WOWILING <Victor.Wowiling@cat.com>; Manuel Fernando Polo Castillo <manuel.f.p.castillo@trakindo.co.id>; Ron de Haan
<Dehaan_Ronald_P@cat.com>

Subject: Tim Mather Support Visit to Trakindo KK

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe.

Hi All,
Please see below my itinerary which | have just advised BCD to ticket, along with requests and proposed discussion points. | am sure there are
additional points that will come up.

Items required as requested:

e Current PSR for 4 x R2900 ZLK EUV Machines and the R1700 KT4 converted machine

e Full list of all active HRV UG machines currently operating/operational or in rebuild on site along with current SMU’s

e Current list of all components that have been through the CRC with hours on components and a brief description of why they were sent to
the CRC for rebuild/repair etc.

e Machine health reports for R1600’s for axle failures

e Machine health reports for R2900 ZLK and R1700 KT4 EUV engines

CRC / MRC Discussion Points:
e R2900 ZLK and R1700 KT4 EUV Engine performance, Trakindo technician capability and upskilling plan along with operator training and
accountability. Training plan for upskilling PTFI M&R team after machines complete warranty period
e Alex’s Monthly Trakindo/Product Gp PPM discussion
e R1600 axle life and failures
e R2900 XE Machine Trial, parts support, technical and operator training and general NMI to site
e R2900 XE HV system discussions and concerns
e Machine Health — MineStar Health / HEI subscription especially for the R2900 XE
e Buckets and general wear material/lip configurations across all LHD’s
e GET discussion — Durilock trial
e R1700 KT 4 Engine mounts
e Trakindo/PTFI Cl projects
e WEFF trial, proposed consumption, plan to place orders etc. maybe meet with PTFI’s Arash, who Trent Kapene has been in discussions with
onsite

Monday 315 July — Jakarta Cat and Trakindo HO’s
e TBC
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. . Departure . Arrival Dep Arr . x
Carrier Flight Dep Date Class Airport Transit Airport Time e Duration Aircraft
Total travel tirme: 15 hours 15 minutes
Qantas QF2050 Mon, 24 Jul  Economy - N Devonport MN/A Melbourne 06:30 07:50 1h 20m DHC-8-300 Dash
Airways 2023 8/8Q
Qantas QF0422 Mon, 24 Jul  Economy - N Melbourne N/A Sydney 08:30 09i55 Th 25m Boeing 737
Airways 2023
Qantas QF0041 Mon, 24 Jul  Economy - N Sydney MN/A Jakarta 1345 18:45 8h Om Airbus A330-200
Alrways 2023
Total travel time: 5 hours 15 minutes
BATIKAIR 08260 Mon, 24 jul  First-A Jakarta Ujung Tembagapura 22:30 08:35 ' 5h15m Boeing 737-200
2023 Pandang
-2 hrs -30
mins
Total travel time: 5 hours O minutes
BATIKAIR ID6261  Sun, 30 Jul  Premium Tembagapura Ujung Jakarta 14:00 18:00 5h Om Boeing 737-800
2023 Econemy - W Pandang
-1 hrs 0
mins
Total travel time: 13 hours 55 minutes
Qantas QFO042 Mon, 31 Jul  Economy- N Jakarta N/A Sydney 20:15 06:25 ** 7h 10m Airbus A330-200
Alrways 2023
Qantas QF0419 Tue 01 Aug  Economy-N Sydney N/A Melbourne 08:00 09:35 Th 35m Boeing 737
Alrways 2023
Qantas QF2055 Tue, 01 Aug Economy - N Melbourne MN/A Devonport 11:50 13110 Th 20m DHC-8-300 Dash
Alirways 2023 B/EQ
Regards,
Tim Mather

Senior Equipment Management Application Specialist

Resource Industries Operations and Products Division
2 — 8 Hopkinson Street, South Burnie, Tas 7320
Mobile: +61 417781798

Email: Mather_Timothy_J@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc

Caterpillar: Confidential Green
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